1.1 moves to amend S.F. No. 1398, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1508-1), as follows:

- 1.3 Page 116, line 16, delete "<u>8</u>" and insert "<u>2</u>"
- 1.4 Page 116, line 17, delete "<u>April 1,</u>" and insert "<u>March 12,</u>"
- 1.5 Page 116, after line 17, insert
- 1.6 "(3) terminated employment on April 7, 2015;"
- 1.7 Page 116, line 18, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"
- 1.8 Page 116, line 20, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"
- 1.9 Page 117, line 14, delete everything after "2015"
- 1.10 Page 117, line 15, delete everything before the period